

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022

Lata Bhausahab KhandareAPPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India Through General Manager,RESPONDENT
Central Railway

Adv Vasant N. More i/b DEEPAK VASUDEO SADVILKAR
for Appellant.

None for the Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)